1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

LRBa0626/1 MJL:cmh:hmh

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 474

September 22, 1999 - Offered by Committee on Children and Families.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follow
--

- Page 1, line 1: delete the material beginning with ", analyses" and ending
  with "evaluations" on line 2 and substitute "and questionnaires".
  - 2. Page 2, line 2: delete ", analyses and evaluations" and substitute "and questionnaires".
  - **3.** Page 2, line 6: delete the material beginning with "survey" and ending with "evaluation" on line 7 and substitute "written or recorded survey or questionnaire".
  - **4.** Page 2, line 8: delete the material beginning with "survey," and ending with "evaluation" on line 9 and substitute "written or recorded survey or questionnaire".
  - **5.** Page 2, line 12: after "minor" insert ", unless the primary purpose of the survey or questionnaire is academic".
- 12 **6.** Page 3, line 5: on lines 5 and 11, delete ", analysis or evaluation" and substitute "or questionnaire".

- 7. Page 3, line 6: delete the material beginning with "survey," and ending with
- 2 "evaluation" on line 7 and substitute "survey or questionnaire".

3 (END)